HideawaySH
In-line Centrifugal Fans
CE
NT
RI
FU
GA
L

350
400
450
500
550
0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35
SH100A-L
SH125A-L
SH150A-L
SH200A-L
SH250A-L
SH315A-L
Performance Curves
Hideaway SH - In-Line
SH Range
068-0100-JF* 100 98 204 2.5 4.6 6.7 8.7
068-0125-JF* 125 123 230 2.9 5.4 7.8 10.2
068-0150-JF* 150 148 255 3.4 6.1 8.9 11.6
068-0200-JF* 200 198 305 4.2 7.6 11.0 14.5
068-0250-JF* 250 248 355 5.0 9.1 13.2 17.3
068-0315-JF* 315 313 420 6.1 11.1 16.1 21.0
Product
Code A B
C
1

Accessories
Hideaway SH - In-Line
B
A
C
AB
D
Flexible Connectors
Silencers
· Fix directly onto spigot
· Provides flexible connection between
fan and accessory or duct
· PVC coated polyester with galvanised
sheet steel
* Add 1, 2, 3 or 4 depending on length required.
018-0100-FLEX 100 150 0.2
018-0125-FLEX 125 150 0.2
018-0150-FLEX 150 150 0.2
018-0200-FLEX 200 150 0.3
018-0250-FLEX 250 150 0.4
018-0315-FLEX 315 150 0.5
Product
Code B
Weight
kg

FU
GA
L
A
C
B
44
CE
NT
RI
FU
GA
L
Accessories
Hideaway SH - In-Line
018-0100-HEAT-1 0.75 1 1 0.016 0.047 100 55 400 2
018-0125-HEAT-1 1.0 1 1 0.025 0.074 125 80 400 2
018-0150-HEAT-1 1.5 1 1 0.035 0.106 150 80 400 3
018-0200-HEAT-1 2.0 1 1 0.063 0.189 200 80 400 4
018-0250-HEAT-1 3.0 1 1 0.098 0.295 250 80 400 4
018-0315-HEA-1/3 4.5 3/1 1/3 0.156 0.468 315 80 400 5
Product
Code Stage A B C
Min Max
kW Phase
Air Flow @ m3/s
Weight
kg
© Elta Fans Ltd
70
AB
A
C
B
Electric Heater Batteries
Non Return Dampers Fast Clamps
· For quick connection
of spigotted fans to
circular duct or
accessories
· Galvanised steel
circular duct clamp
with foam lining
018-100-DAMPER 100 90 100 0.2
018-125-DAMPER 125 90 100 0.3
018-150-DAMPER 150 90 110 0.3
018-200-DAMPER 200 125 150 0.6
018-250-DAMPER 250 125 190 0.6
018-315-DAMPER 315 125 210 1.3
Product
Code B C
Weight
kg
Fan
Dia.
A
018-100-CLAMP 100 92 116 0.25
018-125-CLAMP 125 117 141 0.29
018-150-CLAMP 150 142 166 0.33
018-200-CLAMP 200 192 216 0.42
018-250-CLAMP 250 242 266 0.49
018-315-CLAMP 315 307 331 0.59
Product
Code A B
Fan
Size

Belt leaving motor pulley is less
taut than upper length and the
slight sag will reduce arc of
contact on the drive pulley.
DO!
Arrangement with the maximum
arc of contact of the drive pulley
where energy is applied,
reduces belt squeal at start-up
and improves efficiency.
Most important aspect is that
the motor is accessible and to
ensure belts are correctly
tensioned and aligned.
Panel Filters
018-0100-FILT-P 100 155 200 200 2
018-0125-FILT-P 125 155 200 200 2
018-0150-FILT-P 150 155 250 250 2
018-0200-FILT-P 200 155 250 250 2
018-0250-FILT-P 250 200 300 300 3
018-0315-FILT-P 315 300 440 440 8
Product
Code B C
Fan
Dia.